

April 8, 2022

BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Corporate Relationship Department,	Exchange Plaza, 5 th Floor,
1st Floor, New Trading Ring,	Plot No. C/1, G Block
Rotunda Building, P J Towers,	Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),
Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001	Mumbai-400051
corp.relations@bseindia.com	cmlist@nse.co.in
<u>Scrip Code: 532286</u>	Symbol: JINDALSTEL

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Subject: Certificate under Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the quarter ended March 31, 2022

With reference to the above captioned subject, we are enclosing herewith certificate received from Alankit Assignments Limited, the Registrar & Share Transfer Agents of the Company confirming the compliance of Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully, For Jindal Steel & Power Limited VEW ELHI Anoop Singh Juneja

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: as above

Jindal Steel & Power Limited Corporate Office: Jindal Centre, 12 Bhikaiji Cama Place, New Delhi 110 066 CIN: L27105HR1979PLC009913 T: +91 11 4146 2000 F: +91 11 2616 1271 W: <u>www.jindalsteelpower.com</u> E: jsplinfo@jindalsteel.com Registered Office: O. P. Jindal Marg, Hisar, 125 005, Haryana





April 6 , 2022

Ref.: ALANKIT/RTA/JSPL/2022

Τo,

THE COMPANY SECRETARY JINDAL STEEL & POWER LIMITED Tower B, 4th Floor, Plot No. 2,

Sector- 32, Gurgaon- 122001

Subject : Certificate under Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depository and participants) Regulations, 2018 for the quarter ended **31**st **March**, **2021**.

Dear Sir,

In accordance with Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the quarter ended **31**st **March,2021**.w.r.t. physical share certificates received for dematerialisation of securities (Equity Shares) of the Company, "JINDAL STEEL & POWER LIMITED" we hereby confirm and certify the following :

- a) The securities comprised in the said certificate(s) have been listed on the Stock Exchanges : and
- b) The said certificate(s) after due verification have been mutilated and cancelled and the name of depository has been substituted in our records as registered owner.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking You,

For ALANKIT ASSIGNMENTS LIMITED

Abhinav Kumar Agarwal



Abhinav Kumar Agrawal (Deputy General Manager)

SEBI Registration. Nos.